Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, ci bid bond issued by ci first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found
in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of Two Hundred and Thirty Eight
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Eight (238 468) FCFA and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the date of validity of bids.

9. Consultation of tender file:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Secretariat of the Secretary GenerdI of
NJINIKOM COUNCIL, Tel; 670 294 560, as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

Technical bid

25

Preparation and submission of bids

5. Period of validity of bids;

The period of validity of bids shall be ninety (90) days with effect from deadline for

submission of bids.

6. Amounf of the bid bond:

The bid bond shall amount to Two Hundred and Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and
Sixty Eight (238 468) FCFA

6.1 Venue, date and time of the preparatory meeting to make out bids:

There shall be no preparatory meeting to make out bids.

7. Nurhber of copies of bids which must be filled and forwarded:
Six (07) copies of which one original and five (06) copies of Administrative, Technical and